LANE FIRE AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION 2023-2024-01

AUTHORIZING FUNDS TRANSFER OF OSFM STAFFING GRANT REVENUE TO PERSONNEL SERVICES

WHEREAS, Lane Fire Authority submitted a grant request to the Office of the State Fire Marshal to supplement seasonal staffing during budget preparation; and

WHEREAS, Lane Fire Authority was awarded their grant submission by the Office of State Fire Marshal after the new budget was adopted; and

WHEREAS, The Office of State Fire Marshal has transferred the grant funds totaling \$35,000.00 to Lane Fire Authority; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Directors of Lane Fire Authority wish to transfer these funds totaling \$35,000.00 into Personnel Services; and

WHEREAS, local budget law (ORS 294.326)(4) allows for an unforeseen occurrence or condition which could not have been foreseen at the time of preparation of the budget for the current fiscal year;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Directors of Lane Fire Authority acknowledges the receipt of and hereby authorizes grant revenues totaling \$35,000.00 into the General Fund expenditures under Personnel Services of Lane Fire Authority as listed below:

	3025 Temporary Seasonal Workers	\$35,000.00
	Total	\$35,000.00
ADOPTED	by the Board of Directors of Lane Fire Auth	ority this 19 th day of December, 2023.
ATTEST:	President, Pete Holmes	
	Secretary, Ryan Walker	

Ayes____

Nays